
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2007
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010
OPENING OF JAN AUSHADHI OUTLETS
Anandan Shri K.Murugeshan;Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Joshi Shri Kailash;Natarajan Shri P.R.;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a): whether Jan Aushadhi outlets have been set up to dispense drugs and medicines at affordable costs in various parts of the country;

(b): if so, the details of such outlets, location-wise in each State;

(c): whether the Government has assessed the performance of such outlets;

(d): if so, the details thereof;

(e): whether the expensive life saving medicines and drugs including cancer, heart disease curing drugs are proposed to be sold through these outlets; and

(f): if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS(SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a): Yes Sir,

(b): Location-wise details of such stores are as under:-

JAN AUSHADHI STORES ALREADY OPENED

S.No. State District

1  Punjab  Amritsar

2    Mohali

3    Bhatinda

4    Ludhiana

5    Jallantihar

6    Patiala

7    Moga

8    Faridkot

9    Ferozpur

10    Mansa

11    Sangrur

12    Barnala

13    Fatehgarh Sahib

14    Rupnagar (Ropar)

15    Nava sahar (Sahid Bhagat Singh Nagar)

16    Hoshiarpur


17    Taran Taran

18    Muktsar

19.    Gurdaspur

20    Kapurthala

21 Delhi Shastri Bhawan

22    GTB Hospital

23    Deen Dayal Upadhyay Hospital

24 Rajasthan Alwar

25    Barmer

26    Banswara

27    Beawar

28    Bhawani mandi

29    Bhilwara

30    Bikaner

31    Churu

32    Dungapur

33    Jaipur-1

34    Jaipur-2

35    Jalor

36    Jhalawar-1

37    Jhalawar-2 (Khanpur)

38    Jhunjhunu-1

39    Jhunjhunu-2

40    Kota-1

41    Kota-2

42    Pali

43    Pratapgarh

44    Raj Samand

45    Sagwar

46    Shri Ganganagar-1

47    Shri Ganganagar-2

48    Tonk

49    Udaipur

50    Dausa

51 Haryana Gurgaon

52    Panchkula

53    Faridabad

54    Yamuna Nagar

55 Uttranchal Dehradun

56    Roorkee

57 Chandigarh PGIMER, Chandigarh

58 Andhra Pradesh Visakhapatnam Port Hospital, Vizag


59    Nizam`s Institute of Medical Sciences,Hyderabad

60    Uppai Industrial Employees Health Care Centre (UIEHC),Hyderabd

61 Odisha Capital Hospital, Bhubaneswar

62    Red Cross Bhawan, Unit-lX, Bhubaneswar

63    District HQ Hospital, Khordha

64    District HQ Hospital, Dhenkanal

65    District HQ Hospital, Korapu

66    District HQ Hospital, Angul

(c): Yes Sir

(d): The performance of the stores are assessed through periodical sales reports and also by visiting the stores, as may be required.

(e) & (f):The medicines manufactured and supplied by the Central Pharma Public Sector Undertakings(CPSUs) to the Jan Aushadhi Stores already include some life saving and heart disease curing drugs and medicines.
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